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3 June 2024                                                     ASX Announcement 
 

 Results of General Meeting 
 

 
DroneShield Ltd (ASX:DRO) (DroneShield or the Company) is pleased to advise that 
shareholders of the Company passed all Resolutions outlined in the Notice of Meeting, at the 
General Meeting held today at 1:00pm (AEST). 
  
The results of the poll are attached to this release.  
 
This announcement has been approved for release to the ASX by the Board. 
 
 
For enquiries, please contact: 

 
About DroneShield Limited 
 
DroneShield (ASX:DRO) provides Artificial Intelligence based platforms for protection against 
advanced threats such as drones and autonomous systems. We offer customers bespoke 
counterdrone (or counter-UAS) and electronic warfare solutions and off-the-shelf products 
designed to suit a variety of terrestrial, maritime or airborne platforms. Our customers include 
military, intelligence community, Government, law enforcement, critical infrastructure, and airports. 
 
To learn more about DroneShield click here: www.droneshield.com/about  
 
 

ENDS 
 
For more information 
 

         

 

Oleg Vornik 
CEO and Managing Director   
E: oleg.vornik@droneshield.com 
P: +61 2 9995 7280 
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https://www.droneshield.com/about
https://linkedin.com/company/droneshield
https://twitter.com/DroneShield
https://www.facebook.com/DroneShieldOfficial/
http://eepurl.com/hRAZsb
https://www.droneshield.com/
mailto:oleg.vornik@droneshield.com


Disclosure of Proxy Votes
DroneShield Limited
General Meeting

Monday, 03 June 2024

 

In accordance with section 251AA of the Corporations Act 2001, the following information is provided in relation to resolutions put to members at the meeting.

Automic
GPO Box 5193, Sydney, NSW 2001

P 1300 288 664 (aus) or +61 (0)2 9698 5414 (world)
F +61 (0)2 8583 3040 E hello@automic.com.au

ABN 27 152 260 814

Proxy Votes Poll Results (if
applicable) Results

Resolution

Decided by
Show of

Hands (S) or
Poll (P)

Total Number of
Proxy Votes

exercisable by
proxies validly

appointed

FOR AGAINST ABSTAIN PROXY'S
DISCRETION FOR AGAINST ABSTAIN OUTCOME

1 RATIFICATION OF PRIOR ISSUE OF TRANCHE 1
PLACEMENT SHARES P 125,673,275

120,323,431

95.74%

2,005,924

1.60%
3,166,753

3,343,920

2.66%

128,869,645

98.47%

2,005,924

1.53%
4,095,121 Passed

2 APPROVAL TO ISSUE TRANCHE 2 PLACEMENT
SHARES P 148,367,764

141,882,698

95.63%

3,127,393

2.11%
1,502,015

3,357,673

2.26%

150,556,526

97.97%

3,127,393

2.03%
2,430,383 Passed

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y


